Г

"TN" = Translator's notes _____ Translation Date: July 6th, 2012 Translator: Wayne Douglas

Confidentiality: Level 3 (Handling Care Required)

	Original Copy	Loan Recall Form
► Leg	al Representation	Documentation

Assistance			Assistance				
2	Concluded	3	Terminated	4	Payment		
6	A dditional	7	Exemption		assurance		
	expenses		application	8	Payment		
9	Appeal	10	Review		change		
			application	99	Other		

Settlement No.	2010 - 003778
Assistance No.	2009 - 002132
(TN: High Court)	
Associated Case No.	2007 - 000262
(TN: District Court)	
Associated Case No.	2006 - 000585
(TN: Mediation)	
Associated Case No.	
Associated Case No.	

Examining Authority: Tokyo District Office

Examining		Lawyer:									
Grantee	Wayne Michael Douglas				Case Title		()	(Medical) Compensation Claim			
Outcome	1 Won 6 Non-m	2 nediated 7	C	.ost)ut of court ettlement	3 8	Conciliate Withdrew from case	,	9	Mediated Withdrew from asst.	5 10	Discharged Asst. halted
	11 Termin	nated 12	S	Settlement	99	Other					
	► Assistance Stopped										
Decision	Exemption application			D Payment change		ayment ssurance	□ Ot	ther	□ Remand	ed	\Box Dismissed
Payment installments ¥0, An		nount	Received			¥0					
Non-monetary assets											

1. Final Settlement

	Cover Pay	ments (¥)	Grantee Obligat	Notes				
	Tax Inclusive	Tax Amount	Tax Inclusive	Tax Amount				
Payments owing to representative								
(award money in case of win)	0	(0)	0	(0)				
Revenue payments owing	0		0					
Licensing tax owing	0		0					
Payments owing to expert witness	0	(0)	0	(0)				
Other expenses (taxable) owing	0	(0)	0	(0)				
Other expenses (non-taxable) owing	0		0					
Total	0		0					
Balance of Payments Owing + This Current Loan Amount (TN: For High Court Costs)								
of $\$546,430 =$ Sum due upon this settlement $\$546,430$								
Balance of Total Repayments Due (including costs from previous associated court proceedings) ¥1,074,330								
(TN: Mediation, District Court, High Court, as shown top right above) (TN: US\$10,743.30)								

2. Loan Repayment Method, Other Settlement Particulars

Repayment installments	Under the current ruling, the monthly amount of:	¥3,000	as of:	May 15 ^{tl}	^h , 2011			
Repayment extension		Extended	to: year	month	day			
(Special Instructions)								
Due to loss (High Co	<u>urt), all assistance has been stopped.</u>							
Regarding the loan of ¥1,074,330 to Legal Aid Japan, repayments will be made by way of automatic								
transactions from Post-bank Japan on the 15 th of every month at the rate of ¥3,000 commencing May 2011.								
The client is to fill out the necessary details in the Automatic Transaction Form, enclosed with this								
settlement notice, and return it to the Legal Aid Office.								

The said settlement is hereby stated above. Japan Legal Aid Centre, Tokyo District Office Atsuro Nagamori Director:

Heisei 23/3/2 (TN: March 2nd, 2011)